

Innovation Cluster – Peterborough and the Kawarthas Announces Headquarters Move

PETERBOROUGH, ON., December 3, 2024 – The Innovation Cluster-Peterborough and the Kawarthas ("Innovation Cluster") today announced the relocation of the non-profit organization's headquarters from the third floor to the first floor of the VentureNorth building in Peterborough, Ontario. The organization's headquarters will move to Suite 102 on the first floor of 270 George Street North in Peterborough.

The relocation is in response to the evolving needs of the Innovation Cluster's clients, their desire for virtual engagement, and changing market dynamics. The new office will provide a more accessible and welcoming environment, enhancing the organization's ability to serve clients, the market, and partners.

"The new location will allow us to increase our capacity for hosting events, workshops, and networking opportunities as well as strengthen our partnerships with local and regional businesses and educational institutions, ultimately contributing to Peterborough's economic growth," shared Nicole Stephenson, Chair of the Board of Directors, Innovation Cluster.

There will be minimal disruption to Innovation Cluster services and programming and no impact to employees. The new location will support existing and new programming, including advisory services, limited coworking space, and access to resources for entrepreneurs. The organization expects the move to be completed by December 12, 2024.

New Address

Contact information, emails, and social media addresses will remain the same. The new address is: 270 George Street, North Suite 102, Peterborough ON K9J 3H1 (705) 536-1101

See more details about the move at https://innovationcluster.ca/fag/.

About the Innovation Cluster

Innovation Cluster Peterborough and the Kawarthas (ICPK) is a non-profit organization that supports Clean Tech, Healthcare Tech, AgriTech, and Digital IT entrepreneurs in launching, commercializing, and scaling their businesses. ICPK accelerates growing businesses by providing dynamic programming, mentorship, workshops, and networking opportunities that help them achieve their business goals and grow our local community, job market, and economy.

Media Contact



Christine Crandell, Vice Chair of the Board

board@innovationcluster.ca

